Ordinary Council Meeting 22 August 2023 Attachments

Attachment 10.4.2.1

## LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT 1995

# **CAT ACT 2011**

### CITY OF KALAMUNDA

# **KEEPING AND CONTROL OF CATS AMENDMENT LOCAL LAW 2023**

Under the powers conferred by the *Cat Act 2011*, the *Local Government Act 1995* and under all other powers enabling it, the Council of the City of Kalamunda resolved on 25 July 2023 to make the following local law.

PART 1—PRELIMINARY

## 1. Citation

This local law may be cited as the *City of Kalamunda Keeping and Control of Cats Amendment Local Law 2023.* 

#### 2. Commencement

The local law comes into operation on the day it is published in the Government Gazette.

#### 3. Principal local law

This local law amends the *City of Kalamunda Keeping and Control of Cats Local Law 2023* as published in the *Government Gazette* on 10 May 2023.

### PART 2—AMENDMENTS

## 4. Clause 3.9 Amended

- In clause 3.9
- (1) delete clause '(1) (b)'.
- (2) renumber subclauses '(c)' '(d)' and '(e)' as subclauses '(b)', '(c)' and '(d)'.

Ordinary Council Meeting 22 August 2023 Attachments

Attachment 10.4.2.1

25 July 2023

The Common Seal of the City of Kalamunda was affixed by authority of a resolution of Council in the presence of -

Margaret Thomas Mayor

Gary Ticehurst Acting Chief Executive Officer

City of Kalamunda

390